

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 766  
by Representative Adams

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 20, after "§3139.5." delete the remainder of the line and insert "Tuition  
3 autonomy; operational autonomy contingent on audit findings"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 3, delete lines 18 through 20 and at the beginning of line 21, change "(c)(i)" to  
6 "(b)(i)"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 3, at the end of line 22, change "three" to "five"9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 3, line 27, change "Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph," to "Item (i) of this  
11 Subparagraph,"12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "(d)" to "(c)"14 AMENDMENT NO. 615 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "(e)" to "(d)"16 AMENDMENT NO. 717 On page 4, at the end of line 19, insert "In any subsequent year, such request shall be  
18 submitted by January first of the year after the division of administration grants authority to  
19 exercise autonomies."20 AMENDMENT NO. 821 On page 4, line 21, change "include:" to "are:"22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 5, delete lines 13 through 16

24 AMENDMENT NO. 1025 On page 9, at the beginning of line 3, change "(e)(i)" to "(d)(i)"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1127 On page 9, line 6, delete "to be" and insert "and as"28 AMENDMENT NO. 1229 On page 9, line 15, after "approval of" delete "the code by"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 10, at the beginning of line 1, change "(f)(i)" to "(e)(i)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 11, at the beginning of line 11, change "(g)" to "(f)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 11, at the beginning of line 16, change "(h)" to "(g)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 11, at the beginning of line 19, change "(i)" to "(h)"